9			1					
ويستعد ستنه		31169 Vol. <u>mar</u> Page 12239						
0	1	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON						
	2	FOR THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH IST JUH 26 FH 3: 35						
	11	In the Matter of the Small Estate)						
		of: Case No: 910 <u>2/06</u> cv						
		NOTA ANN SINCLAIR,) AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING						
	5) SUCCESSOR/TESTATE ESTATE Deceased.						
	6							
	7	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss:						
	8	I, RICHARD THOMAS SINCLAIR, being sworn, say that I am an						
	9	heir and a claiming successor of the above-named decedent. This						
	10	Affidavit is made pursuant to the provisions of ORS 114.525.						
	11	1. Revelant information with reference to the decendent is as						
	12	follows:						
	13	A. Decendent's Name: Nota A. Sinclair						
	14	B. Decendent's Age: 99 C. Decedent's Domicile: 352 North 10th Street, Klamath						
	15	Falls, Klamath County, Oregon D. Decedent's P. O. Box Address: Same as above						
	16	E. Decedent's Social Security No.: 541-22-1741						
	17	2. The date and place of decedent's death is as follows:						
		A. Date of death: May 28, 1991						
	18	B. Place of death: Klamath Falls, Klamath County, Oregon						
		A certified copy of the Death Certificate of the Decendent is						
	20	attached hereto.						
Poture : NEAL G. BUCH. ATTORNEY AT I VIBAT INTERST	21	3. A description of all of the property of the decedent in						
	22	Oregon, including its location and my estimate of its fair market						
	23	value, is as follows:						
	24	A. <u>REAL PROPERTY</u> : Real property situated in Klamath						
	25	County, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:	ĺ					
	26	Beginning at a point in the Northwesterly line of	ļ					
	27							
	28	easterly from the most Westerly corner of said Block; thence Northwesterly parallel with Ninth Street 55 feet to						
		the center line of the vacated alley; thence North-						
BANK BLD GOT MAIN ST SUITE 21	G. Reet 5	11A/ - AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR -1-						
KLAMATH FALLS. OREGON 97601-6007 503/882-6607			1					

easterly along the center line of the vacated alley 45 1 feet; thence Southeasterly, at right angles, 5 feet to the Southerly line of the vacated alley; thence Northeasterly 2 along the Southeasterly line of the alley 20.65 feet, more 3 or less, to the dead end of Washington Street; thence Southeasterly along the dead end of Washington Street 50 4 feet to the Northwesterly line of said Block 44; thence Southwesterly 65.76 feet, more or less, to the place of 5 beginning. 6 ESTIMATED VALUE \$30,000.00 7 MISCELLANEOUS PERSONAL PROPERTY: в. 8 Miscellaneous clothing, personal items and furnishing at decent's domicile above described 9 ESTIMATED VALUE minimal 10 TOTAL EST. VALUE OF ASSETS \$ 30,000.00 11 No application or petition for the appointment of a 4. 12 Personal Representative has been granted in Oregon. 13 5. The decedent died testate, and the original of the 14 decedent's Will is attached to this Affidavit. 15 The heirs of the decedent and the last address of each 6. 16 heir, as is known to your affiant, are as follows: 17 NAME : **RELATIONSHIP:** ADDRESS: 18 Richard Thomas Sinclair Son 6175 Brookdale Drive 19 (only child) Carmel, CA 93923 20 A copy of this Affidavit showing the date of filing and a copy of the Will will be delivered to each heir, or mailed to that heir at 21 22 the last known address. 23 The devisees of the decedent and the last known address 7. 24 of each devisee as is known to your Affiant are as follows: 25 NAME: **RELATIONSHIP:** ADDRESS: 26 Richard Thomas Sinclair Son 6175 Brookdale Drive (only child) Carmel, CA 93923 27 A copy of this Affidavit showing the date of filing and a copy of 28 NEAL G. BUCHANAN ATTORNEY AT LAW FIRST INTERSTATE the Will will be delivered, or mailed to each devisee at the last BANK BLDG. DI MAIN STREET SUITE 215 LAMATH FALLS, 11A/ - AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR -2-EGON 97601-6007 503/882-660

known address. The interest in the property described hereinabove to 1 8. 2 3 which each heir or devisee is as follows: RICHARD THOMAS SINCLAIR - 100% Reasonable efforts have been made by your Affiant to 4 9. 5 ascertain creditors of the estate. To your Affiant's best information and belief, no claims against the estate or the 6 7 decedent remain unpaid. 10. No persons are known to your Affiant to assert a claim 8 9 10 against the estate. 11. A copy of this Affidavit, showing the date of filing, 12 will be mailed or delivered to the Adult and Family Services 11 13 Division, Estate Administration Section, Salem, Oregon, and to the 14 Department of Revenue, Salem, Oregon. 12. Claims against this estate not listed in this Affidavit 16 or in amounts larger than those listed in this Affidavit may be barred unless: A. A claim is presented to the Affiant within four (4) 17 months of the filing of the Affidavit at the address stated in the 18 19 20 Affidavit for presentation of claims; or B. A Personal Representative of the Estate is appointed 21 22 within the time allowed under ORS 1114.555. This Affidavit lists no claims which are disputed, as 24 your Affiant believes that all claims as against the estate or the 13. 25 decedent have been paid 14. A copy of this Affidavit, showing the date of filing, 26 will be mailed or delivered with the required recording fee to 27 11111 28 AL G. BUCHANAN 11A/ - AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR -3-

1224

12242 the County Clerk in each County where the decedent's real property 1 is located. 2 JUNE 26, 1991. lai DATED: 3 RICHARD THOMAS SINCLAIR 4 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss: 5 I, RICHARD THOMAS SINCLAIR, being sworn, say: That I have 6 caused the foregoing AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR to be prepared; that I have read the same, and that the facts contained 7 therein are true as I verily believe. 8 ralan ichter SINCLAIR THOMAS 9 RICHARD 10 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me JUNE 26, 1991. 11 12 VIVIENNE L. HUSTEAD 13 NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON My Commission Expires ______ 14 15 16 17 18 19 STATE OF OREGON) County of Klamath) 20 I, LYN G. HARDY Clerk of the Circuit Court of the County of Klamath and the State of Oregon do hereby certify that the foregoing copy has been by ma compared with the original, and that it is a transcript thereform, and of the help of state original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears on file or of record in my office the original as the same appears of the o 21 22 23 G. HARDY lerk of Court THE OF ORE 24 U th 25 26 27 28 NEAL G. BUCHANAN ATTORNET AT LAW FIRST INTERSTATE BANK BLDG. 601 MAIN STREET SUITE 215 KLANTH FALS. OREGON 97601-6007 803/882-6607 0 R B ±77197 11A/ - AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR -4-

LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT OF NOTA ANN SINCLAIR

I, NOTA ANN SINCLAIR, residing in Klamath Falls, Oregon, and being of sound and disposing mind and memory and not acting under the menace, fraud, coercion or undue influence of any person whomsoever, do hereby make, publish and declare the following instrument as and for my Last Will and Testament, hereby revoking any and all wills, codicils or other testamentary dispositions by me heretofore made.

LAMATH

θY –

1991 JUN 26 FN 3: 35 12243

CLERK OF COURT

I hereby declare that I am an unremarried FIRST: widow, that I am the mother of RICHARD THOMAS SINCLAIR of Carmel, California, and that I have no other children or descendents who survive me.

SECOND: I direct that all my just debts, including the expenses of my last illness and funeral, shall be paid out of my estate by my personal representative hereinafter named.

I hereby give, bequeath and devise all THIRD: the rest, residue and remainder of my estate of whatsoever kind and wheresoever situate, unto my son, Richard Thomas Sinclair of Carmel, California.

FOURTH: I hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Robert A. Thompson, Jr., of Klamath Falls, Oregon, as personal representative of this, my Last Will and Testament, and direct that he not be required to give bond or other undertaking for the faithful performance of his duties as such personal representative.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22nd day of October, 1973. and Sinclair

Page 1 - Last WiII of Nota Ann Sinclair (BEAL)

12244

The foregoing instrument, consisting of two pages, of which this is the second page, was on the 22 day of October, 1973, subscribed by NOTA ANN SINCLAIR, the above-named testatrix, and by her signed, sealed, published and declared to be her Last Will and Testament, in the presence of us and each of us, who thereupon at her request, in her presence, and in the presence of each other, have hereunto subscribed our names as attesting witnesses thereto. H-J Smint, residing at Klamath Falls, Oregon K. a. G. expl. residing at Klamath Falls, Oregon

Page 2 - Last Will and Testament of Nota Ann Sinclair

			302.2	IT ASS IN 12			CORD	100			
	5	079699 LD. TAG NO.		ON DEPART	MENT OF HUMA	N RES	OURCES		122	15	K 1
		- 185	٦	Vita	al Records Unit	TH	136-			IO į	
	(Local File Number		Middle	Latt		2. 1		3. DATE OF D	EATH (Month, 6	Der. Year
	()	Nota	IER Se. AGE - Last Births	A.		CLAI	R	F	May 28	, 1991	er, Yearl
			(Yeara) 99	Moe. Days	Hours Mins.	Čő	mpetine,	owa		nber 8,	
	ECEDENT	A WAS DECEDENT EVEN IN U.S. ARMED FORCES?	HOSPITAL:	nl 🗍 ER/Outpatk	LOTHER		TH (Check only one lome DCDeceden		1.000.000.000		
		B. FACILITY NAME (H not I					DR LOCATION OF C			COUNTY OF	DEATH
			Oth. Street		USINESSANDUSTRY	lamat	h Falls			Klamath	
2.		10e. DECEDENT'S USUAL O (Give kind of work done kie. Do <u>Rol</u> use relied.)	during most of workin	9	IDBIRESSANDUS IRT		Never Manied, Divorced (Speci	Widowed, ly)	•	÷	·
3.		Homemaker			In Home		WIDOWE		Ernes	t - Sinc	lair
		Oregon	Klamath	Klam	ath Falls	1	352 Noi			-	
6		LIMITS?	. (Sp	ecity No or Yes - If sican, Puerlo Rican scity:	yes, specily Cultan, , etc.) []/No [] Yes	Blac	E American Indian, a, While, etc. (Spec	ily) (Spe Element	ally only highe	"S EDUCATION si grade compl 0-12) College	(1-4 ar 5 +)
		THER - NAME HIS	97601 See middle las	-	NAME first middle	maid	White	NFORMANY	NAME and re	alionship to de	Ceased
	PARENTS	David -		Kather	DISPOSITION (Name of C				City of Town 1		Son
	DISPOSITION	EMpurial [] Cremation [3 Removal from State	other plac	•)	_				Orego	•
	[Donation C Other (Sp 21a, BIGNATURE OF FUNE PERSON ACTING AS 1			ath Memorial	22. NA	ME, AGORESS AND	ZIP OF FAI	ALITY	oregoi	
	—_[Much	D Oli-	•	3287		Hair's Fun 5 Pine Str			Falls, OR	97601
	EGISTRAR	23. DATE FILED (Month, De	y, Year) 9 1991		<u> </u>		HETAAR'S SIGNATI	une .	1		
		25. DID HOSPITAL REPRE		UEST FOR ANATO	NICAL GIFT CONSENT?	28. W/	ANCY P	enne	ay_	<u>_</u>	
	()	TI YES DINO					YES DANO	D N/A			
10	⁰[COMPLETED BY CERT				TO BE COMPL			XAMINER D (Month, Day,	
	·	27. THE OF DEATH	M Yes 🖬 No				11:21A	May 28	, 1991		
	ERTIFIER	29. To the best of my kno due to the cause(s) on (Signature)	viedge, death occurred é manner stated.	t at the time, date, j	place and	22. On 16.	e beals of examination time, data, place (est and/or inv and due to in	e cause(s) and	contras de site manner stated.	eccumed.
		D. DATE SIGNED (Month, I	Day Maart				Perent	<u>JL</u>	liva	COUNTY	D. M.E.
				•			y 29, 1991			Klamath	<u> </u>
		34. NAME, TILE, ADDRES	Edwards M.		2865 Daggel	t Av	enue Kla	math F	alls, Of	R 97601	
		35. NAME OF ATTENDING									
,	THAC ID F	SE IMMEDIATE CAUSE (EN				ode of dyn	ng, e.g. Cardlec of A	espiratory Ar	real.	interval betwee and death	ten Ontel
	CAUSE TATING THE NDERLYING LAUSE LAST	PART (A) Atheros	clerotic Com Insequence of:	conary Ar	tery Disease					interval betw	leand nee
c c	L	DUE TO, OR AS A CO	INSEQUENCE OF:						·····	interval betw	een onsel
	AUSE OF	41 (c)			•					and death	
15		N Conditions contribut	ng to death but not re	isted to cause give	n in PART I.	J. U	is inducce say can the death?		AUTOPSY	in determining ca	ine of design?
10		40. MANNER OF DEATH	41a. DATE C	W WJURY 415. TH	IE OF 41C. INJURY		KINO Probably			Yes I No	
17	·		ding stigation	Day, Year) IN.	M D Yes D A	1					7
		C) Suicide 13 Und	elermined ner 41e. PLACE	OF INJURY - AI hon g. elc. (Specify)	a, farm, street, factory, offic	1	CATION (Street and	I Number or	Rural Route No	mber, City of 1	own, State)
	5	AESERVED FOR REGISTRA	rvention	The over (share a l)							
	[
	[<u></u>	
		REGISTERED	AT THE OFFICE O	F THE KLAMAT	VITAD STATES	RAR.	COPY		,	45-2	OFPLAN
		1					Dan	\cap	Vall.		
An fill and the second	- HS		MAY 2	9 1991	n na harring		Norma		V JULIU VERLING (S OREDON
	15 8 2	DATE ISSUED			1/1dla		KL.	COUNTY F AMATH COI	EGISTRAR	N V	
185			ii Court of th	unununun	<u>in an an</u>	Uuuuu		minim		r Mildinini	SAT A
	angle of the second		SV/ HANY	ALTERATION	OR ERASURE VOIDS	THIS CI	ENTIFICATE				
of the who co office and D		and an	ter et gestere		10.00 S	14					
N TESTIN	ONT M	EF LY L POR	Aset 1	ay hand o	AL STREET WINN					ą	
	said Cour	t, this deday of	Chat at C	A.D.	19_154		TE OF OR		SS.	4 12	
	·)	LYN GHARDY,	un /	Jeh	rest		County of H	lamath	·		
	1	γ	1	te te	V	File	ed for record	i at requ	est of:		
					•		No	al C	Buchar	nan	A.
						on	this 26t	h_d	ay of	June	A.D., 19 91
						at	4:00			<u>P_M</u> .	and duly recor
							Vol. <u>M9</u> velyn Bie		of <u>Dec</u>	unty Cle	Page <u>12239</u> rk
							By	QA		Mul	endore
		•					\$38.00	`		-	Dep
				1 A.S.	an a	ree	\$38.00				
						e 111			Sec. Sec.		Negetie is die state die